UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

NOTIFICATION NO._198 /Cond. D.S.

Date Sheet for the Viva Voce/ Project-1 B.S. information Technology (4-Years Program)
Seventh Semester Examination, Fall 2024 to be held in April-May, 2025.

VIVA VOCE / PROJECT-1 EXAMINATION
Time: - Morning:- 09:00 a.m.

Subject.
Date. Day. Project-I

CC-411
25-04-2025 Friday B,C,D
26-04-2025 Saturday CE
28-04-2025 To Monday To =
29-04-2025 Tuesday
01-05-2025 Monday G
02-05-2025 Friday G,H,I
03-05-2025 Saturday H
05-05-2025 Monday J
07-05-2025 Wednesday K
09-05-2025 Friday L
10-05-2025 Saturday A
12-05-2025 To Monday To M
13-04-2025 Tuesday
15-05-2025 Thursday N
17-05-2025 Saturday 0

Note:- Candidates will appear in Viva VVoce examination in their respective colleges.

A= Government Graduate College, Township, Lahore.

B= Government Graduate College for Boys, Gulburg, Ferozpure Road, Lahore.
C= Government Islamia Graduate College, Civil Lines, Lahore.

D= Government M. A. O. Graduate College, Lahore.

E= Government Graduate College for Women, Wahdat Colony, Lahore

F= Government Islamia Graduate College, Gujranwala.

G= Government Graduate College for Women, Satellite Town, Gujranwala.
H= Government Jinnah islamia Graduate College Sialkot

I= Government Graduate College of Commerce, People Colony, Gujranwala.
J=F.G. College for Women, Kashmir Road, Rawalpindi Cantt.

K= Government Vigar-un-Nisan Graduate College for Women, Rawalpindi.
L= Federal Government Post Graduate College for Women, Wah Cnatt.

M = Government Graduate College, Sheikhupura

N= F.G. Degree College, Okara Cantt.

O= Government Graduate College Mandi Bahauddin.

P.T.O



VIVA VOCE / Project-1 EXAMINATION
Time: - Morning:- 09:00 a.m.

Centre:- Federal Government Degree College No.1, Lahore Cantt.
All candidates of:-
1. Federal Government Degree College No.1, Lahore Cantt.
2. Akhuwat College, Mustafabad, kasur
Subject.
Date. Day. Project-I
26-04-2025 Saturday CC-411
Centre:- Government Graduate College for Boys, Satellite Town, Gujranwala.
All candidates of:-
1. Government Graduate College for Boys, Satellite Town, Gujranwala.
2. F.G. Degree College, Gujranwala Cantt.
Subject.
Date. Day. Project-I
03-05-2025 Saturday CC-411
Centre:- F.G. Degree College for Women, Kharian Cantt..
All candidates of:-
1. F.G. Degree College for Women, Kharian Cantt..
2. F.G. Degree College, Kharian Cantt.
Subject.
Date. Day. Project-|
03-05-2025 Saturday CC-411
Centre:- F.G. Quaid-e-Azam College, Rawalpindi.

All candidates of:- .
1. F.G. Quaid-e-Azam College, Rawalpindi
2. F.G. Liaquat Ali Degree College for Boys, Peshawar Road, Rawalpindi

Subject.
Date. Day. Project-|
08-05-2025 Thursday CC-411

(MUHAMMAD SHAHID SHARIF)
Deputy Controller (Conduct)
Dated: 23-04-2025. for Controller of Examinations.



